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A001624688 AKASH  MAJI Male No  1 1 UR  1  463.00  60.00  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000783149 ITRISHA  PAL Female No  2 2 UR  4  461.00  81.86  6767.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002279326 MISTU  GHOSH Female No  3 3 UR  4  459.00  77.57  6292.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001173767 MANAB  MANDAL Male No  4 4 UR  11  455.00  47.14  6939.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001579771 ARNAB  KUNDU Male No  5 5 UR  7  450.00  80.29  6859.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001627280 KALYANI  MURMU Female No  6  1 6 ST  12  448.00  76.86  7341.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001631199 RACHANA  SARDAR Female No  7  2 7 ST  15  448.00  48.71  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001644488 BRISTI  GHOSHAL Female No  8 8 UR  2  443.00  83.57  7183.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000648784 DEBPRAKASH  GORAI Male No  9 9 UR  1  435.00  70.57  6700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001674134 SOMIK  ROY Male No  10 10 UR  18  433.00  76.71  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000907102 SHIPRA  KUNDU Female No  11 11 UR  5  433.00  56.71  6610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001410867 DEBASHRUTI  PAL Female No  12 12 UR  19  432.00  63.43  6783.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001409519 LAXMI RANI CHOUDHURY Female No  13 13 UR  6  428.00  70.00  6649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002232203 MEGHA  DEY Female No  14 14 UR  3  427.00  66.29  6561.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002232271 MUNMUN  GHOSH Female No  15  1 15 OBC-B  3  424.00  76.43  6759.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002000926 PRIYA  AKHULI Female No  16 16 UR  6  424.00  51.14  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001346216 PAULOMI  SAMADDAR Female No  17 17 UR  1  422.00  68.00  6473.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000841759 BIKRAM  NANDI Male No  18 18 UR  1  421.00  63.86  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000869353 MISTI  GHOSH Female No  19  2 19 OBC-B  2  421.00  55.00  6566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001633278 DISHA  NANDI Female No  20 20 UR  1  420.00  49.71  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001804353 AYAN  LAYEK Male No  21 21 UR  2  419.00  67.71  6811.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001726144 SUCHITRA  MURMU Female No  22  3 22 ST  10  419.00  56.00  8019.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001025692 TRISHA  KESH Female No  23 23 UR  6  417.00  57.43  6530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000915849 KOYEL  ROY Female No  24  1 24 SC  1  416.00  48.14  6574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001487452 LOKNATH . MURMU Male No  25  4 25 ST  4  415.00  56.71  6803.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001133586 JYOTI  CHATTERJEE Female No  26 26 UR  8  415.00  50.86  6415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001637168 SUSMITA  DEY Female No  27 27 UR  4  412.00  70.43  7462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000954183 NISHA  MAL Female No  28 28 UR  10  412.00  57.57  6684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000838104 BARSA  PALIT Female No  29 29 UR  3  411.00  51.43  6699.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001203943 BRISTI  GORAI Female No  30  3 30 OBC-B  13  410.00  70.57  6632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000425391 SHREYA  MITRA Female No  31 31 UR  6  410.00  66.71  6745.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001966385 SWATI  SEBAIT Female No  32  1 32 EWS  11  410.00  66.00  6571.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001714514 MADHUSUDAN  GORAI Male No  33  4 33 OBC-B  5  407.00  69.00  6619.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001881959 ARDHENDU  DAS Male No  34 34 UR  6  407.00  49.86  7035.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000838587 RIYA  MONDAL Female No  35 35 UR  2  407.00  36.43  6804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316959 BIKRAM  BASKEY Male No  36  5 36 ST  6  404.00  68.29  6414.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000712011 SUPRIYA  BANERJEE Female No  37 37 UR  5  400.00  60.00  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001765907 SAHINA  PARVIN Female No  38  1 38 OBC-A  2  400.00  48.38  6485.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002037762 DEEP  MONDAL Male No  39 39 UR  4  398.00  55.43  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000916993 JHANNABI  KARMAKAR Female No  40  5 40 OBC-B  18  398.00  54.43  7032.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001781033 DEBARATI  MAHATO Female No  41  6 41 OBC-B  9  397.00  53.14  6671.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001604912 POULAMI  DAS Female No  42 42 UR  6  395.00  71.44  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001280522 BISHAL  KUNDU Male No  43 43 UR  1  395.00  63.14  6597.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002029556 KOUSHIK  HALDAR Male No  44  2 44 SC  10  395.00  47.14  6594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001677711 PAYEL  ROY Female No  45 45 UR  3  393.00  65.00  6531.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000229434 SHRUTI  SINHA Female No  46 46 UR  2  393.00  64.43  6594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000061633 ARPITA  ASH Female No  47  7 47 OBC-B  5  391.00  54.71  6566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002380586 BIDHAN  MONDAL Male No  48  3 48 SC  12  391.00  49.86  9565.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001326996 DEEP  BAURI Male No  49  4 49 SC  1  390.00  46.14  6579.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001747066 RAJENDRA  MANDAL Male No  50 50 UR  2  389.00  52.14  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002340209 PRATISTHA  KUMARI Female No  51  5 51 SC  13  386.00  66.33  6228.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000554366 SOVA  LAYEK Female No  52 52 UR  1  385.00  46.29  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000407476 SANCHITA  DALUI Female No  53 53 UR  3  384.00  53.71  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001562084 MITRA  GORAI Female No  54  8 54 OBC-B  4  383.00  60.43  6816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000258577 AKASH  MAJI Male No  55 55 UR  1  382.00  70.57  6933.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002031207 SUBHAM  PARAMANIK Male No  56  9 56 OBC-B  5  382.00  59.14  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001358716 SAYAN  CHATTERJEE Male No  57 57 UR  12  381.00  53.57  6720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001445673 SURYA  KARMAKAR Male No  58  10 58 OBC-B  4  381.00  45.43  6415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001188265 AKASH  SHIT Male No  59 59 UR  3  377.00  45.29  6856.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002271575 SANTANU  MAJI Male No  60  6 60 SC  3  375.00  43.00  6681.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001825383 SANDIP  MONDAL Male No  61 61 UR  1  374.00  51.71  6824.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001588470 ARNAB  CHOWDHURY Male No  62 62 UR  1  372.00  48.14  6664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001934980 BRISTI  DAS Female No  63  11 63 OBC-B  12  371.00  51.57  7012.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001273738 DEEP  DEY Male No  64 64 UR  1  370.00  59.57  6656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001015289 RANAJIT  DAS Male No  65 65 UR  4  370.00  40.14  6579.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001726089 AKASH  KARMAKAR Male No  66  12 66 OBC-B  4  370.00  36.43  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001190036 SHREYA  SINGHA Female No  67 67 UR  2  368.00  47.43  6464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002283401 PARNASREE  

MUKHOPADHYAY

Female No  68 68 UR  4  366.00  70.57  7069.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413383 MOUMITA  BARIK Female No  69 69 UR  25  366.00  59.71  6684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001027323 DINESH  KARMAKAR Male No  70  13 70 OBC-B  7  366.00  59.57  6696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000884724 SOUVIK  CHATTERJEE Male No  71 71 UR  8  366.00  58.86  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001768871 KOYEL  DAS Female No  72 72 UR  7  366.00  42.14  6479.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002027838 RIK  GORAI Male No  73 73 UR  5  365.00  60.00  6717.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000323162 SATYAKI  CHATTERJEE Male No  74 74 UR  10  365.00  45.57  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000641468 AMBIKA  KUNDU Female No  75 75 UR  1  365.00  41.43  6562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002181762 RAJESH  MONDAL Male No  76 76 UR  5  362.00  62.71  6779.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002206423 NEEL  MUKHERJEE Male No  77 77 UR  5  361.00  77.43  6583.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001269281 MOUSUMI  ASH Female No  78  14 78 OBC-B  9  361.00  65.71  6932.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002332957 SUMAN  BARUI Male No  79 79 UR  19  359.00  85.29  6921.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001937648 SHREYA  DAS RAJAK Female No  80  7 80 SC  5  358.00  52.43  6604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000230092 PUJA  KUNDU Female No  81 81 UR  1  357.00  57.57  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000961934 SANCHITA  PAUL Female No  82 82 UR  1  356.00  51.43  6715.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001213854 RAKESH  GHOSAL Male No  83 83 UR  3  355.00  42.29  6619.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001802398 SAMEEKSHA  SINGH Female No  84 84 UR  6  354.00  69.17  6266.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001924915 ANSHUMAN  MONDAL Male No  85 85 UR  20  353.00  53.00  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002106120 RANJIT  HANSDA Male No  86  6 86 ST  11  352.00  62.00  6834.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001731835 DEBRANJAN SINGHA ROY Male No  87 87 UR  11  350.00  47.57  6568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000580297 BRISTHI  PARAMANIK Female No  88  15 88 OBC-B  1  349.00  60.00  6757.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002273807 SAIKAT  KUNDU Male No  89 89 UR  12  348.00  78.29  7089.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001467074 MRINMOY  LAYEK Male No  90 90 UR  1  347.00  60.00  6825.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000303637 BIPASA  MANDAL Female No  91 91 UR  1  346.00  51.43  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002315532 BARSHA  SEBAIT Female No  92 92 UR  6  346.00  37.00  6577.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001720777 SAMRAT  DHARA Male No  93  8 93 SC  4  344.00  69.14  7161.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001226015 PRIYANKA  MAHATO Female No  94  16 94 OBC-B  9  344.00  42.57  6424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001711553 SOMNATH  MONDAL Male No  95  9 95 SC  4  343.00  67.71  6825.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001764881 SHANKHADIP  NAG Male No  96  17 96 OBC-B  6  343.00  48.00  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A000322602 ANKITA  MAJI Female No  97  10 97 SC  1  343.00  46.71  7020.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001379792 ROSHNI  MAHATO Female No  98 98 UR  7  343.00  41.71  6692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001313946 ISHIKA  KARMAKAR Female No  99 99 UR  7  342.00  49.71  6629.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001724509 DEBJIT  DUTTA Male No  100 100 UR  11  341.00  53.57  6608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002076544 APURBA  GHOSH Male No  101 101 UR  10  337.00  62.29  7193.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000207430 SARASWATI  PAL Female No  102  18 102 OBC-B  6  336.00  46.29  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000813969 SUBHASHREE  DUTTA Female No  103 103 UR  6  333.00  42.57  6741.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000955446 MALLIKA  KUNDU Female No  104 104 UR  1  331.00  42.29  6689.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001898443 ARUP  KUNDU Male No  105 105 UR  1  330.00  51.57  6578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001631305 SOMENATH NAG MODAK Male No  106 106 UR  12  328.00  52.29  6603.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001485477 SUPRIYA  GHOSH Female No  107 107 UR  6  328.00  48.29  6676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001534886 RANJITA  BHAKAT Female No  108  11 108 SC  5  327.00  59.29  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001286080 SATHI  BARULI Female No  109  12 109 SC  3  327.00  47.14  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002003088 DEBALINA  MONDAL Female No  110 110 UR  9  327.00  42.43  6503.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001125301 KOYEL  KARMAKAR Female No  111  19 111 OBC-B  4  325.00  53.14  6619.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001289022 SUNITA  GARAI Female No  112 112 UR  3  325.00  41.29  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001785386 SURAJIT  DAS Male No  113  13 113 SC  3  324.00  50.14  6458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000626316 BRISTI  MONDAL Female No  114 114 UR  4  324.00  48.86  6674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001832831 MRITYUNJOY  DEY Male No  115  20 115 OBC-B  4  323.00  41.14  6812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000632835 ARPITA  KUNDU Female No  116 116 UR  10  321.00  47.00  6730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002021316 TUSHAR  HALDAR Male No  117  14 117 SC  4  320.00  53.00  6911.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001126313 TITHI  PAL Female No  118 118 UR  1  320.00  44.71  6772.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002332958 RAKESH  KUNDU Male No  119  21 119 OBC-B  19  319.00  72.00  6669.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000942954 PAPIYA  SINGHA Female No  120 120 UR  10  317.00  46.57  6766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000767357 ANIRBAN  MONDAL Male No  121 121 UR  2  317.00  38.57  6652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000972520 MISTU  MAJI Female No  122  15 122 SC  1  316.00  34.29  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000563297 MOUMITA  SUTRADHAR Female No  123  22 123 OBC-B  1  312.00  45.86  6562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001188960 SUPRIYA  KUNDU Female No  124 124 UR  5  309.00  39.14  6609.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002167481 NAMITA  MONDAL Female No  125  16 125 SC  8  308.00  40.29  6726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000259066 SATHI  GORE Female No  126 126 UR  1  307.00  50.14  6619.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000757533 MILAN  MONDAL Male No  127 127 UR  2  305.00  45.57  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002076527 AVIJIT  MONDAL Male No  128 128 UR  4  305.00  44.57  6445.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002034923 SUMAN  GORAI Male No  129  23 129 OBC-B  5  303.00  53.71  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000069866 SUBHAM  MANDAL Male No  130  17 130 SC  5  298.00  56.57  6758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001269652 SUJOY  MONDAL Male No  131  18 131 SC  3  288.00  41.43  6814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001456863 ANKITA  KUNDU Female No  132 132 UR  1  283.00  45.71  6614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]
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A001990871 KRISHANU  SATPATI Male No  133 133 UR  5  274.00  63.43  6709.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000257273 ANIKET  KEORA Male No  134  19 134 SC  4  269.00  44.29  6594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001806212 SAJAL  GHOSH Male No  135  24 135 OBC-B  4  266.00  28.14  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001259189 BARSHA  GHOSHAL Female No  136 136 UR  7  258.00  59.29  6685.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000618673 SUBHADIP  DAS Male No  137 137 UR  5  255.00  37.00  6438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002315663 SHIBSANKAR  THAKUR Male No  138 138 UR  14  254.00  53.43  6480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001751866 ANAMIKA  SAREN Female No  139  7 139 ST  13  253.00  36.43  7067.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001197121 KETAKI  SARPABEDIA Female No  140  8 140 ST  2  247.00  49.00  6621.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894295 AKASH  BADYAKAR Male No  141  20 141 SC  6  224.00  26.86  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002432623 PUJA  KHETRAPAL Female No  142 142 UR  8  220.00  25.86  6266.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002432241 SANGITA  KHETRAPAL Female No  143 143 UR  9  215.00  28.43  6177.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001765907 SAHINA  PARVIN Female No  38  1 1 OBC-A  2  400.00  48.38  6485.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002232271 MUNMUN  GHOSH Female No  15  1 1 OBC-B  3  424.00  76.43  6759.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000869353 MISTI  GHOSH Female No  19  2 2 OBC-B  2  421.00  55.00  6566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001203943 BRISTI  GORAI Female No  30  3 3 OBC-B  13  410.00  70.57  6632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001714514 MADHUSUDAN  GORAI Male No  33  4 4 OBC-B  5  407.00  69.00  6619.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000916993 JHANNABI  KARMAKAR Female No  40  5 5 OBC-B  18  398.00  54.43  7032.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001781033 DEBARATI  MAHATO Female No  41  6 6 OBC-B  9  397.00  53.14  6671.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000061633 ARPITA  ASH Female No  47  7 7 OBC-B  5  391.00  54.71  6566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001562084 MITRA  GORAI Female No  54  8 8 OBC-B  4  383.00  60.43  6816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002031207 SUBHAM  PARAMANIK Male No  56  9 9 OBC-B  5  382.00  59.14  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001445673 SURYA  KARMAKAR Male No  58  10 10 OBC-B  4  381.00  45.43  6415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001934980 BRISTI  DAS Female No  63  11 11 OBC-B  12  371.00  51.57  7012.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001726089 AKASH  KARMAKAR Male No  66  12 12 OBC-B  4  370.00  36.43  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001027323 DINESH  KARMAKAR Male No  70  13 13 OBC-B  7  366.00  59.57  6696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001269281 MOUSUMI  ASH Female No  78  14 14 OBC-B  9  361.00  65.71  6932.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000580297 BRISTHI  PARAMANIK Female No  88  15 15 OBC-B  1  349.00  60.00  6757.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001226015 PRIYANKA  MAHATO Female No  94  16 16 OBC-B  9  344.00  42.57  6424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001764881 SHANKHADIP  NAG Male No  96  17 17 OBC-B  6  343.00  48.00  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000207430 SARASWATI  PAL Female No  102  18 18 OBC-B  6  336.00  46.29  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001125301 KOYEL  KARMAKAR Female No  111  19 19 OBC-B  4  325.00  53.14  6619.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001832831 MRITYUNJOY  DEY Male No  115  20 20 OBC-B  4  323.00  41.14  6812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002332958 RAKESH  KUNDU Male No  119  21 21 OBC-B  19  319.00  72.00  6669.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000563297 MOUMITA  SUTRADHAR Female No  123  22 22 OBC-B  1  312.00  45.86  6562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002034923 SUMAN  GORAI Male No  129  23 23 OBC-B  5  303.00  53.71  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001806212 SAJAL  GHOSH Male No  135  24 24 OBC-B  4  266.00  28.14  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000915849 KOYEL  ROY Female No  24  1 1 SC  1  416.00  48.14  6574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002029556 KOUSHIK  HALDAR Male No  44  2 2 SC  10  395.00  47.14  6594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002380586 BIDHAN  MONDAL Male No  48  3 3 SC  12  391.00  49.86  9565.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001326996 DEEP  BAURI Male No  49  4 4 SC  1  390.00  46.14  6579.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002340209 PRATISTHA  KUMARI Female No  51  5 5 SC  13  386.00  66.33  6228.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002271575 SANTANU  MAJI Male No  60  6 6 SC  3  375.00  43.00  6681.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001937648 SHREYA  DAS RAJAK Female No  80  7 7 SC  5  358.00  52.43  6604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001720777 SAMRAT  DHARA Male No  93  8 8 SC  4  344.00  69.14  7161.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001711553 SOMNATH  MONDAL Male No  95  9 9 SC  4  343.00  67.71  6825.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000322602 ANKITA  MAJI Female No  97  10 10 SC  1  343.00  46.71  7020.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001534886 RANJITA  BHAKAT Female No  108  11 11 SC  5  327.00  59.29  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001286080 SATHI  BARULI Female No  109  12 12 SC  3  327.00  47.14  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001785386 SURAJIT  DAS Male No  113  13 13 SC  3  324.00  50.14  6458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002021316 TUSHAR  HALDAR Male No  117  14 14 SC  4  320.00  53.00  6911.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000972520 MISTU  MAJI Female No  122  15 15 SC  1  316.00  34.29  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002167481 NAMITA  MONDAL Female No  125  16 16 SC  8  308.00  40.29  6726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000069866 SUBHAM  MANDAL Male No  130  17 17 SC  5  298.00  56.57  6758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001269652 SUJOY  MONDAL Male No  131  18 18 SC  3  288.00  41.43  6814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000257273 ANIKET  KEORA Male No  134  19 19 SC  4  269.00  44.29  6594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894295 AKASH  BADYAKAR Male No  141  20 20 SC  6  224.00  26.86  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001627280 KALYANI  MURMU Female No  6  1 1 ST  12  448.00  76.86  7341.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001631199 RACHANA  SARDAR Female No  7  2 2 ST  15  448.00  48.71  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001726144 SUCHITRA  MURMU Female No  22  3 3 ST  10  419.00  56.00  8019.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001487452 LOKNATH . MURMU Male No  25  4 4 ST  4  415.00  56.71  6803.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316959 BIKRAM  BASKEY Male No  36  5 5 ST  6  404.00  68.29  6414.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002106120 RANJIT  HANSDA Male No  86  6 6 ST  11  352.00  62.00  6834.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001751866 ANAMIKA  SAREN Female No  139  7 7 ST  13  253.00  36.43  7067.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001197121 KETAKI  SARPABEDIA Female No  140  8 8 ST  2  247.00  49.00  6621.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001966385 SWATI  SEBAIT Female No  32  1 1 EWS  11  410.00  66.00  6571.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


